
WRRC Farmers Market 5K JULY 17, 2019  
-

Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
432 Caleb Williams 1 M1319 1/20 16:48 5:25
490 Leonel Ramirez 2 M1319 2/20 17:39 5:41
489 Beni Baribusta 3 M1319 3/20 17:44 5:43
430 Harris Collins 4 M1319 4/20 19:02 6:08
477 Ben Obert 5 M1319 5/20 19:11 6:11
414 Angel Gaeta 6 M1319 6/20 19:20 6:13
471 Seth Weaver 7 M1319 7/20 19:36 6:19
451 Jack Boyer 8 M1319 8/20 19:41 6:20
209 Boomer Philbrick 9 M3039 1/5 19:45 6:21
496 George Hufendick 10 M1319 9/20 19:56 6:25
454 Garrett Kolo 11 M5059 1/8 20:03 6:27
479 Creasy Huntsman 12 F2029 1/5 20:08 6:29
461 Michael Prochno 13 M1319 10/20 20:15 6:31
440 Hacene Smaine 14 M5059 2/8 20:22 6:33
493 Joey Agree 15 M1319 11/20 20:25 6:34
447 Chris Speers 16 M3039 2/5 20:26 6:35
460 Luis Martinez 17 M1319 12/20 21:01 6:46
478 Mackie McCartney 18 F1319 1/9 21:06 6:47
487 Chris Cahee 19 M4049 1/9 21:17 6:51
488 Mike Taylor 20 M3039 3/5 21:24 6:53
463 Joshua Kaluf 21 M1319 13/20 21:52 7:02
441 Alan Bunning 22 M5059 3/8 22:08 7:07
427 Nicole Nagel 23 F1319 2/9 22:27 7:14
455 Ian Morris 24 M1319 14/20 22:49 7:21
213 Mason Tribbett 25 M2029 1/3 22:49 7:21
416 Andy Melchor 26 M1319 15/20 23:00 7:24
480 Alicia Zeh 27 F1319 3/9 23:48 7:40
473 Daniel Pierce 28 M1319 16/20 23:49 7:40
208 Emily Krodel 29 F3039 1/10 24:03 7:45
472 Miranda Belcher 30 F2029 2/5 24:34 7:54
423 Dana Frohberg 31 F1319 4/9 24:36 7:55
428 Ellie Skelton 32 F1319 5/9 25:07 8:05
484 Carter Swathwood 33 M1319 17/20 25:32 8:13
426 Elliott Lareau 34 F1319 6/9 26:00 8:22
204 Beth Frantz 35 F3039 2/10 26:07 8:24
418 Betsy Parkinson 36 F3039 3/10 26:11 8:26
486 Natalie Casas 37 F1319 7/9 26:38 8:35
448 Michelle Chutka 38 F3039 4/10 26:54 8:40
212 Brian Beeler 39 M5059 4/8 26:59 8:41
465 Nathan Pritts 40 M4049 2/9 27:03 8:42
415 Shane Shively 41 M1319 18/20 27:31 8:51
210 Michael Sentman 42 M2029 2/3 27:40 8:54
464 Gregg DeLong 43 M5059 5/8 27:45 8:56
456 Noah Hatke 44 M1319 19/20 27:52 8:58
470 Russell Weaver 45 M<13 1/1 28:03 9:02



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
469 James Weaver 46 M4049 3/9 28:04 9:02
443 Hilary Cooke 47 F4049 1/8 28:05 9:02
494 Ryan Cabot 48 M4049 4/9 28:20 9:07
437 Joe Ely 49 M60+ 1/6 28:22 9:08
446 Aidan William 50 M1319 20/20 28:39 9:13
438 Vernie Criswell 51 M60+ 2/6 28:54 9:18
421 Tom Colby 52 M60+ 3/6 29:36 9:32
498 Steve Edwards 53 M4049 5/9 29:56 9:38
211 Todd Abrahamson 54 M5059 6/8 30:00 9:39
214 Somali Chatterji 55 F3039 5/10 30:03 9:40
449 Amanda Green 56 F2029 3/5 30:18 9:45
445 Jen William 57 F4049 2/8 30:28 9:48
206 Aubrey Kalb 58 F<13 1/2 30:36 9:51
207 Brady Kalb 59 M3039 4/5 30:36 9:51
424 Nick Redden 60 M60+ 4/6 30:44 9:53
429 Theresa Johnson 61 F3039 6/10 30:47 9:54
485 Jennifer Redden 62 F5059 1/8 32:27 10:27
492 Wanda Miller 63 F60+ 1/4 33:11 10:41
497 Heather Edwards 64 F4049 3/8 34:15 11:01
435 Lauren Edwards 65 F1319 8/9 34:52 11:13
431 Jeromy Rainey 66 M4049 6/9 35:46 11:31
450 Bill Hinshaw 67 M60+ 5/6 37:26 12:03
453 Lisa Kolo 68 F5059 2/8 37:32 12:05
419 Shelley Tyre 69 F3039 7/10 39:49 12:49
442 Chad Hooker 70 M2029 3/3 40:35 13:04
500 Faleshia Stearns 71 F3039 8/10 42:26 13:39
444 Greg Paton 72 M5059 7/8 42:35 13:42
422 Reece Howard 73 F<13 2/2 42:42 13:45
482 Debbie MacLeod 74 F5059 3/8 42:50 13:47
433 Joyce Sanford 75 F60+ 2/4 43:11 13:54
439 Lois Shoup 76 F60+ 3/4 43:35 14:02
434 Trevor Kaye 77 M60+ 6/6 44:04 14:11
467 Kelly Woodcock 78 F3039 9/10 44:21 14:16
466 Angie Martinez 79 F2029 4/5 45:27 14:38
476 Kylie Martinez 80 F2029 5/5 45:27 14:38
459 Jennifer Bohan 81 F4049 4/8 45:33 14:40
468 Jeramy Bailey 82 M4049 7/9 46:15 14:53
481 Madison Howard 83 F1319 9/9 47:47 15:23
495 Kathy Colby 84 F5059 4/8 47:48 15:23
475 Josh Eisele 85 M3039 5/5 48:58 15:46
474 Kim Culp 86 F4049 5/8 49:14 15:51
491 Donna Blount 87 F5059 5/8 49:43 16:00
417 Patricia Turner 88 F4049 6/8 50:15 16:10
215 Yvonne Martinez 89 F4049 7/8 50:48 16:21
452 Joanne Bunning 90 F60+ 4/4 51:47 16:40



Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
436 Barbara Tyra 91 F5059 6/8 54:48 17:38
499 Eseta Bron 92 F4049 8/8 1:08:00 21:53
458 Anna Rodriguez 93 F3039 10/10 1:08:00 21:53
457 Rhonda Bryant 94 F5059 7/8 1:08:00 21:53
205 Greg Frantz 95 M4049 8/9 DQ
425 J.Eric Eckard 96 M5059 8/8 DQ
420 Ted Goodman 97 M4049 9/9 DNF
483 Cindy Lohman 98 F5059 8/8 DNF
.

Female Top Three Finishers
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
479 Creasy Huntsman 1 F2029 1/5 20:08 6:29
478 Mackie McCartney 2 F1319 1/9 21:06 6:47
427 Nicole Nagel 3 F1319 2/9 22:27 7:14
.

Male Top Three Finishers
Bib No. First Name Last Name Place Division Division Place Time Pace
432 Caleb Williams 1 M1319 1/20 16:48 5:25
490 Leonel Ramirez 2 M1319 2/20 17:39 5:41
489 Beni Baribusta 3 M1319 3/20 17:44 5:43
.

Female <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
206 Aubrey Kalb 58 F<13 1/2 30:36 9:51
422 Reece Howard 73 F<13 2/2 42:42 13:45
.

Female 13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
478 Mackie McCartney 18 F1319 1/9 21:06 6:47
427 Nicole Nagel 23 F1319 2/9 22:27 7:14
480 Alicia Zeh 27 F1319 3/9 23:48 7:40
423 Dana Frohberg 31 F1319 4/9 24:36 7:55
428 Ellie Skelton 32 F1319 5/9 25:07 8:05
426 Elliott Lareau 34 F1319 6/9 26:00 8:22
486 Natalie Casas 37 F1319 7/9 26:38 8:35
435 Lauren Edwards 65 F1319 8/9 34:52 11:13
481 Madison Howard 83 F1319 9/9 47:47 15:23
.

Female 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
479 Creasy Huntsman 12 F2029 1/5 20:08 20:08
472 Miranda Belcher 30 F2029 2/5 24:34 24:34
449 Amanda Green 56 F2029 3/5 30:18 30:18
466 Angie Martinez 79 F2029 4/5 45:27 45:27
476 Kylie Martinez 80 F2029 5/5 45:27 45:27
.



Female 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
208 Emily Krodel 29 F3039 1/10 24:03 7:45
204 Beth Frantz 35 F3039 2/10 26:07 8:24
418 Betsy Parkinson 36 F3039 3/10 26:11 8:26
448 Michelle Chutka 38 F3039 4/10 26:54 8:40
214 Somali Chatterji 55 F3039 5/10 30:03 9:40
429 Theresa Johnson 61 F3039 6/10 30:47 9:54
419 Shelley Tyre 69 F3039 7/10 39:49 12:49
500 Faleshia Stearns 71 F3039 8/10 42:26 13:39
467 Kelly Woodcock 78 F3039 9/10 44:21 14:16
458 Anna Rodriguez 93 F3039 10/10 08:00 21:53
.

Female 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
443 Hilary Cooke 47 F4049 1/8 28:05 9:02
445 Jen William 57 F4049 2/8 30:28 9:48
497 Heather Edwards 64 F4049 3/8 34:15 11:01
459 Jennifer Bohan 81 F4049 4/8 45:33 14:40
474 Kim Culp 86 F4049 5/8 49:14 15:51
417 Patricia Turner 88 F4049 6/8 50:15 16:10
215 Yvonne Martinez 89 F4049 7/8 50:48 16:21
499 Eseta Bron 92 F4049 8/8 08:00 21:53
.

Female 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
485 Jennifer Redden 62 F5059 1/8 32:27 10:27
453 Lisa Kolo 68 F5059 2/8 37:32 12:05
482 Debbie MacLeod 74 F5059 3/8 42:50 13:47
495 Kathy Colby 84 F5059 4/8 47:48 15:23
491 Donna Blount 87 F5059 5/8 49:43 16:00
436 Barbara Tyra 91 F5059 6/8 54:48 17:38
457 Rhonda Bryant 94 F5059 7/8 08:00 21:53
483 Cindy Lohman 98 F5059 8/8 DNF
.

Female 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
492 Wanda Miller 63 F60+ 1/4 33:11 10:41
433 Joyce Sanford 75 F60+ 2/4 43:11 13:54
439 Lois Shoup 76 F60+ 3/4 43:35 14:02
452 Joanne Bunning 90 F60+ 4/4 51:47 16:40
.

Male <13
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
470 Russell Weaver 45 M<13 1/1 28:03 9:02
.



Male  13-19
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
432 Caleb Williams 1 M1319 1/20 16:48 5:25
490 Leonel Ramirez 2 M1319 2/20 17:39 5:41
489 Beni Baribusta 3 M1319 3/20 17:44 5:43
430 Harris Collins 4 M1319 4/20 19:02 6:08
477 Ben Obert 5 M1319 5/20 19:11 6:11
414 Angel Gaeta 6 M1319 6/20 19:20 6:13
471 Seth Weaver 7 M1319 7/20 19:36 6:19
451 Jack Boyer 8 M1319 8/20 19:41 6:20
496 George Hufendick 10 M1319 9/20 19:56 6:25
461 Michael Prochno 13 M1319 10/20 20:15 6:31
493 Joey Agree 15 M1319 11/20 20:25 6:34
460 Luis Martinez 17 M1319 12/20 21:01 6:46
463 Joshua Kaluf 21 M1319 13/20 21:52 7:02
455 Ian Morris 24 M1319 14/20 22:49 7:21
416 Andy Melchor 26 M1319 15/20 23:00 7:24
473 Daniel Pierce 28 M1319 16/20 23:49 7:40
484 Carter Swathwood 33 M1319 17/20 25:32 8:13
415 Shane Shively 41 M1319 18/20 27:31 8:51
456 Noah Hatke 44 M1319 19/20 27:52 8:58
446 Aidan William 50 M1319 20/20 28:39 9:13
.

Male 20-29
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
213 Mason Tribbett 25 M2029 1/3 22:49 7:21
210 Michael Sentman 42 M2029 2/3 27:40 8:54
442 Chad Hooker 70 M2029 3/3 40:35 13:04
.

Male 30-39
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
209 Boomer Philbrick 9 M3039 1/5 19:45 6:21
447 Chris Speers 16 M3039 2/5 20:26 6:35
488 Mike Taylor 20 M3039 3/5 21:24 6:53
207 Brady Kalb 59 M3039 4/5 30:36 9:51
475 Josh Eisele 85 M3039 5/5 48:58 15:46
.

Male 40-49
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
487 Chris Cahee 19 M4049 1/9 21:17 6:51
465 Nathan Pritts 40 M4049 2/9 27:03 8:42
469 James Weaver 46 M4049 3/9 28:04 9:02
494 Ryan Cabot 48 M4049 4/9 28:20 9:07
498 Steve Edwards 53 M4049 5/9 29:56 9:38
431 Jeromy Rainey 66 M4049 6/9 35:46 11:31
468 Jeramy Bailey 82 M4049 7/9 46:15 14:53
205 Greg Frantz 95 M4049 8/9 DQ
420 Ted Goodman 97 M4049 9/9 DNF
.



Male 50-59
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
454 Garrett Kolo 11 M5059 1/8 20:03 6:27
440 Hacene Smaine 14 M5059 2/8 20:22 6:33
441 Alan Bunning 22 M5059 3/8 22:08 7:07
212 Brian Beeler 39 M5059 4/8 26:59 8:41
464 Gregg DeLong 43 M5059 5/8 27:45 8:56
211 Todd Abrahamson 54 M5059 6/8 30:00 9:39
444 Greg Paton 72 M5059 7/8 42:35 13:42
425 J.Eric Eckard 96 M5059 8/8 DQ
.

Male 60+
Bib No. First Name Last Name Overall Division Division Place Time Pace
437 Joe Ely 49 M60+ 1/6 28:22 9:08
438 Vernie Criswell 51 M60+ 2/6 28:54 9:18
421 Tom Colby 52 M60+ 3/6 29:36 9:32
424 Nick Redden 60 M60+ 4/6 30:44 9:53
450 Bill Hinshaw 67 M60+ 5/6 37:26 12:03
434 Trevor Kaye 77 M60+ 6/6 44:04 14:11


